

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2501/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2005 in WP No. 2569/2005 of  
The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPAK MALI

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, A.S.G.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Addl. Solicitor General submits relying on Annexure 'P-9' that in an earlier decision which related to other workman involved in the same transaction, the High Court granted extension of three months for reviewing the order or suspension. Impliedly it did not accept the position that the provisions applied automatically to suspension orders passed earlier, i.e. before 2.6.2004.

Issue notice both on the application for condonation of delay as well as special leave petition.

There shall be stay of operation of the impugned order.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)  
Court Master