

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6661/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/09/2005 in WP(S) No. 2569/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. AT JABALPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIPAK MALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and bring on record subsequent
event and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 20/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Ms. Rajni Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Chaturvedi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned Addl. Solicitor General, appearing for the Union of India shall
produce a copy of the Gazette Notification dated 2.4.2004.

List on Tuesday, the 26th February, 2008.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master